

Maryland Association of Community Colleges Tentative Prioritization: FY 2025

Aggregate Weight	Community College	Project Name	Project Phase	FY 2025 Capital Appropriation	Running Total
1	Harford Community College	Chesapeake Welcome Center Renovation/Addition	Construction	\$ 16,239,000	\$ 16,239,000
2	Prince George's Community College	Marlboro Hall Renovation/Addition	Construction	17,411,000	33,650,000
3	Montgomery College	New Germantown Student Services Center	Design	3,494,000	37,144,000
4	Community College of Baltimore County	Catonsville Student Services Center Renovation/Addition	Construction	10,124,000	47,268,000
<i>Preauthorized Projects from FY2024 include Additional funding for FY 2025</i>					
5	Hagerstown Community College	Advanced Technology Center Renovation	Construction	\$ 6,301,000	\$ 53,569,000
6	Chesapeake College	New Queen Anne Technical Building	Design	6,680,000	60,249,000
7	Anne Arundel Community College	Florestano Building Renovation	Construction	7,565,000	67,814,000
8	Montgomery College	Rockville Library Renovations	Construction	10,500,000	78,314,000
9	Howard Community College	Workforce Development & Trades Center	Construction	11,138,000	89,452,000
10	Community College of Baltimore County	Multi-Building Roof Replacements - All Campuses	Construction	681,000	90,133,000
11	Anne Arundel Community College	Dragun Building Renovation	Design	2,621,000	92,754,000
12	Community College of Baltimore County	Essex Electric Switchgear and Distribution Replacement	Design	680,000	93,434,000
13	Community College of Baltimore County	Catonsville Storm Water Management	Construction	1,045,000	94,479,000
Total FY 2025 Request				\$ 94,479,000	\$ 94,479,000

Note: Baltimore City Community College does not receive capital funding through the Community College Capital Grant Program.

Note: Chesapeake College's New Technology Building is pending county approval.